Conference Committee on HB 2469 June 21, 1991 - Page

These minutes contain materials which paraphrase and/or summarize statements made during this session. Only text enclosed in quotation marks

report a speaker's exact words. For complete contents of the proceedings, please refer to the tapes.

CONFERENCE COMMITTEE ON HB 2469

June 21, 1991Hearing Room 454 1:00 p.m.Tape 159

SENATE MEMBERS PRESENT: Sen. Bunn J. Sen. Otto

HOUSE MEMBERS PRESENT: Rep. Dwyer, Chair Rep. Ford

STAFF PRESENT: Randall Jones, Committee Administrator Karen Edwards, Committee Assistant

MEASURE CONSIDERED:HB 2469 B - Requires Secretary of State, State Treasurer and Directors of Executive Department and Department of Revenue to certify and file financial estimates for state measure's effect on cities, counties and districts. - WORK SESSION

These minutes contain materials which paraphrase and/or summarize statements made during this session. Only text enclosed in quotation marks report a speaker's exact words. For complete contents of the proceedings, please refer to the tapes.

TAPE 159, SIDE A

003 REP. BILL DWYER, CHAIR: Calls the meeting to order at 1:10 p.m. and reopens the Conference Committee on HB 2469-B.

HB 2469-B - WORK SESSION

MOTION: REP. DWYER moves to suspend the rules for reconsideration of HB 246 9-B.

VOTE: Hearing no objection, Chair Dwyer so moves.

MOTION: REP. DWYER moves to reconsider the action by which the Conference Committee adopted the Conference Committee Report to HB 2469-B.

VOTE: Hearing no objection, Chair Dwyer so moves.

MOTION: REP. FORD moves to adopt the HB 2469-B10 amendment (EXHIBIT A) dated 6/21/91 to HB 2469-B.

VOTE: Hearing no objection, the amendment is adopted.

MOTION: REP. FORD moves that the House concur in the Senate amendment dated 6/21/91 and that the bill be amended as follows and repassed.

VOTE: In a roll call vote, the motion carries with all members voting AYE.

029 REP. DWYER, CHAIR: Closes the work session and adjourns the Conference Committee at 1:14 p.m.

Submitted by: Reviewed by:

Karen EdwardsRandall Jones Assistant Administrator

EXHIBIT LOG:

A - Amendment to HB 2469-B - Staff - 1 page